 (
2018
) (
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
Spring Break
13
Spring Break
14
Spring Break
15
Spring Break
16
Spring Break
17
18
19
Start of 3
rd
 Trimester
20
21
8
th
 Grade Project Assigned
22
Book Clubs Assigned and Novels Chosen
23
8GP: Three Possible Topics due
24
25
26
8GP: Preliminary Thesis due
27
28
Dewey Decimal Quiz
29
Field Trip to the Library
30
No School!
31
) (
March
)

 (
2018
) (
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
1
2
No School!
3
STATE TESTING
8GP: Sources due in class (3 printed articles and 2 books)
4
STATE TESTING
8GP: Sources due in class (3 printed articles and 2 books)
5
STATE TESTING
8GP: RD Bibliography due
6
STATE TESTING
8GP: Bring sources and note cards to class
7
8
9
BC: Meeting #1
10
8GP: Bring sources and note cards to class
11
BC: Meeting #2
12
8GP: Bring sources and note cards to class
13
BC: Meeting #3
14
15
16
8GP: Note cards due 
(minimum of 20, using all three styles
 of notes—summary, direct quote, and paraphrase
)
17
BC: Meeting #4
18
8GP: RD outline due
19
BC: Meeting #5
20
8GP: In-text citation practice
21
22
23
BC: Meeting #6
24
8GP: Writing rough drafts
25
BC: Meeting #7 
26
8GP: Writing rough drafts
27
BC: Meeting #8
28
29
30
8GP: RD research paper due 
) (
April
)


 (
2018
) (
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
1
8GP: Style and Editing Day
2
8GP: Style and Editing Day
3
8GP: Formatting Review
4
BC: Presentation Work Day
5
6
7
8GP: FD research paper due 
(coversheet, outline, paper, bibliography)
8
BC: Presentation work day 
9
8GP: How to present lecture
10
BC: Presentation work day
11
BC: Presentations
12
13
14
8GP: Presentation Practice
15
Final Study Guide and Study Day
16
Book Club Final Exam
17
Book Club Final Exam
18
8
th
 Grade Memory Assigned
19
20
21
PRESENTATIONS
22
PRESENTATIONS
23
PRESENTATIONS
24
PRESENTATIONS
25
PRESENTATIONS
26
27
28
No School!
29
PRESENTATIONS
8
th
 Grade Memory due
30
PRESENTATIONS
31
PRESENTATIONS
) (
May
)


 (
2018
) (
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
1
PRESENTATIONS
2
3
4
Final Review Day
5
Final Exams
6
Final Exams
7
Final Exams
8
Final Exams
Last Day of School!
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
) (
June
)


